EGOLF PARK PRESERVE

Egolf Park Associates, Inc. Hold Harmless Agreement

It is hereby understood and agreed Egolf Park Associates, Inc. shall make available for recreational pavilion immediate facilities for the date/dates of use the and pursuant to the undersigned's request. It is further understood by the undersigned that Egolf Park is a public park open to the public for public use thereby permitting the public to use the nature trail and surrounding area during any reserved date/dates.

It is hereby understood Egolf Park Associates, Inc., (also referred to as "Egolf Park Preserve") (hereinafter the "Park") or its Lessor, the Borough of Bedford, shall not be liable for any loss, damage, or injury/illness of any kind or character to any person or property arising from any use of the Park or caused by any defect in any building, structure, equipment, facility, or other improvement on or in the Park, or caused by or arising from any act or omission of the Associates, the "Park", the Borough of Bedford, or any of their agents, employees, licensees, or invitees, or by or from any accident, fire, or other casualty on the land.

The undersigned waives all claims and demands on its/their behalf against the Associates, the "Park", or the Borough of Bedford, for any loss, damage, or any injury/illness, and agrees to indemnify and hold the Associates, the "Park", and the Borough of Bedford entirely free and harmless from all liability for any loss, damage, costs, or any injury/illness of other persons, and from all costs and expenses arising from any claims or demands of other persons concerning any loss, damage, or injury/illness.

Renter

Date